
Friday, February 3I eee 400 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Correspondence School Session|(see page 40)
9.31 A Light Concert
10. O Devotions: Senior Major NormanBicknell
0.15 Feminine Viewpoint: Home and
Garden---a talk by Charles Lawrence,
Have You Heard, Hester’s’ Diary, ThePleasures of Music-a talk by Owen
Jensen
11.15 Music While You Work11.46 Peter Dawson (bass--baritone)12. 0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. London Club2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata for Violin and Piano in G, Op.96 Beethoven |
Piano Sonata in B Minor Liszt

‘é Bright Choruses
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Tango Tunes
4.30 New Recordings5. 0 Children’s Session: "The LostGoldmine"
5.30 Variety
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.25 Market Reports6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreela @ Sports Preview
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
London Philharmonic OrchestraWater Music Suite Handel
Meneswere.

and the Concertgebouw Or-chestra
Overture: Anacreon Cherubini

8. 0 BBC WORLD THEATRE: ‘She
Stoops to Conquer," by Oliver Goldsmith,with Reginald Beckwith, Irene Vanbrugh.,’ Frederick Lloyd, Hubert Gregg, andMargaretta Scott
9.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "She Stoops to Conquer" (con-tinued)
10.25 Variety
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ll Y Cc 880 kc. 341m.
6. Op.m. Light Entertainment
6.30 Grace Moore (soprano)
6.45 Frankie Carle (piano)7. 0 After Dinner Musfe
8. 0 "Songs of Our Time": Basil
Fomeen and his Orchestra play song hitsof 1939
8.24 Stars of Variety
ar comedian’s Corner9. 0 From Light Opera and Musical
Comedy
9.36 Supper Dance: Light rhythmic
dance music
10. O "Stringtime," featuring the GeorgeMelachrino Orchestra

BBC Programme)
10.30 Close down

1 Y, [D) 1250 kc. 240m.
5. Op.m. Light Music
5.30 Famous Orehestras
6. 0 Musical Comedy Selections
6.20 Dinner Music7.0 "The Count of Monte Cristo"

:

(BBC Programme)
7.30 Excerpts rom Opera .
8. 0 FREDERICK PAGE (pianist)
Valses Nobles and Sentimentals Ravel

A Studio Recital)
8.20 Classical

Request10. 0 Close down

IDX4N E WHANGAREI970 kc. 309m.
O am. Breakfast Session
Weather Report

%9 Women’s, News from "Town (Kay
9,1s.ksiad of Green_Gables".9.30. "Imperial Lover’
9.456 ‘The Channings’’
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m, Teatime Cabaret6.45 Hits Past and Present’7.0 Piano Contrasts: Frankie Carle,
Moreton and Kaye, Jose Iturbi
7.15 "Enter a Murderer’"
.30 Programme Review .

45 Evening Talk: "The Story of aPhotograph," a discussion by Greig and
Joyce Royle

8. 0 Short Story: "String o’ Pearls,"
by W. Glynne-Jones
8.15 Karen Temple and Bob Hannon
(vocal duettists)
8.30 Round About N.Z.: Recordingsfrom. the NZBS Mobile Recording Unit
8.46 Jeannette MacDonald: Singing forYour Supper
9. 4 Gramophilia: New Recordings
9.35 Picture Parade; facts about theBritish film industry with excerpts from
outstanding films
10. & Accent on Melody: Light RhythmicDance Music
10.30 Close down

IPH 1310 kc. 229m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Round the Town with Anne Fisher
9.15 "The Channings"
9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.46 "Anne of Green Gables"0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Fascinating Rhythm6.45 "Pacifie Adventure"
7. 0 Hawalian Echoes
7.15 The Caravan Passes
7.30 Programme Review
Stock Market Report
7.45 At Short Notice8. 0 "Return to Cork," a feature by
Sean O’Faolain

(BBC Production)8.30 In Strict Tempo
8.45 Talk: "By-Paths of Literature," byJ. C. Reid ;

9. 4 Modern Variety
9.30 Sports Preview
9.45 Gems from the Opera
40.146 David Rose and his Orchestra10.30 \ close down

lJ vf 74 800 kc. 375m.
7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9, 4 Correspondence School _ session
(see page 40)
9.15 Morning Symphony
9.30 Local Weather Conditions"Tradesmen’s Entrance"
10. 0 This Week’s Composer; VictorHerbert
10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 In Quiet Mood10.45 Music While You Work
11.145 Musical Hawaii
11.30 Makers of Mélody :

12. 0 Music for Midday
2. Op.m. Album of Music
2.30 Life’s Lighter Side
2.45 Music While You Work3.15 Solo Artist’s Spotlight: Mischa
Elman (violin)
3.30 Musical Miscellany4.0 Classical Music
Ballade, Op. 19, for Piano and Orch-
estra

;

Pavane
4.45 Melodies of the Month5. 0 Children’s session: Aunt Pat
5.30 Music Before Six6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWSNational Announcements

ar What’s Popflar Overseas?7.0 =‘Programme Review
7.15 Talk
7.30 | Evening Programme
History’s Unsolved Mysteries
8. 0 For the Bandsman
8.15 BBC Variety Artists
8.30 Storytime: "The Minuet,’? by Guy
de Maupassant

(NZBS Production)
8.45 Nancy Harrie Quartet
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Latest Releases
40. O For Our Pacific Listeners
10.26 1YZ calling the Pacific Islands
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid in
advance ot any Money Order Office. Twelve
months, 12/-; six months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be reprinted
without permission,

2 Y/ARs ke. 526m.
6. 0, 70,'8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School session
(see page 40)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Morning Star: Ralph Kirkpatrick
(harpsichord)
9.40 Music While You "Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.40 ‘Miss Susie Slagles"
11. 0 Women’s Session: "GermanYouth," by Norah, Potter; "UndiscoveredWales,’ by Anne Marsh ;

411.30 Waltz Time
12. 0 Luneh Music
1.25 p.m. Today in N.Z, History: Hawke’s
Bay Earthquake a

2, 0 Local Weather ConditionsCLASSICAL HOUR
Violin Concerto No 1 in G Minor, Op.
26 Brach
Brigg Fair, an English RhapsodyDelius
The Immortal’ Hour Boughton-Irving

3. 0 "Forgotten People’’"
3.13. Alfredo Campoli and his Orchestra,with songs by Lawrence Tibbett3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Strings to Their Bow
4.30 Rbythm Parade
5. 0 Children’s Session: Music Box;
Can -You Spell This? 6 ‘

5.30 Singing Together
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel .
y ae) Local News Service
Feilding Stock Market Report7.15 "The Romance of Printing’: J. A
McLean discusses ‘‘Modern Typography"
-30 EVENING PROGRAMMEScottish Music Hall
8. 0 Playtime: ‘Nostalgia Pays No
Dividend," by Charles Hatton

(NZBS_ Production)
8.32 ELLA GOULSTONE (soprano)Welsh Songs .

David of the White Rock Owen
The Bells of Aberdovey Trad
The Gentle Bird Anon

(A. Studio Recital)
4

8.46 Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra, con-
ducted by Charles WilliamsThree Light Pieces Fietcher
Station Notices

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.30 For the Bandsman
10. O Rhythm on Record: "Turntable"41. 0 LONDON NEWS
© Close down

lav WELLINGTON
|

650 kc. 46] mm.
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Today in N.Z. History; Hawke’s
Bay Earthquake
6. 6 Tea Dance
6.30 Alien Roth Chorus with the Nova-
time Trio
6.45 Variety7. 0 Musical Comedy Gems
7.30 "Master of Jaina" «
8. 0 Boston "Pops" Orchestra
8.30 Anniversary of the Week
9. 0 Classical Hour :

Sonata in D for Viola and Piano
Walthew

Fantasie Trio in A Minor
Holy Boy ireland
Quartet No. 11 in D Minor HillTwo Gaclic Sketches:
My Lover Wounded
Willy’s Auld Trews Hill

10. 0 Holiday for Song10.30 Close down

AD) 1130 ke. 265 m.
7. Op.m. Comedy Land
7.20 Music from the Screen
7.33 "Madame Bovary"
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
8.380 The Sentimentalist in Musicland9. 0 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "The Corsican Brothers"
9.45 Tempo Di Valse
10. O District Weather Report
Close down

2K 1010 ke. 297m,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Prudence
Gregory)9.15 "Private Secretary"9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "Anne of Green Gables"10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Stars of Variety ;

6.45 "Amazing Quest of Ernest Bliss"7.0 Song Stylists f7.15 Reserved :
7.30 Programme Review
7.46 Light Orchestral Music
8. 0 Talk: "Queen of the Tasman; Well
Done Awatea," by M, J. Foley8.15 Nancy Harrie Quartet8.30 Hill Billy Round-up
8.45 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"9.4 The Story Behind the Music: Medi~
eval and Renaissance Music
9.45 _ Vocal Interlude
10. 0 "Variety Bandbox"

(BBC Production)
10.30 Close down

QV sconce49m
7. 0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session

iatvem

9.4 Correspondence School sessions.
(see page 40)
9.30 Melodies from British Radio10. 0 Hawaiian Memortes
10.16 Piano Rhythm
10.30 Music While You Work41. 0 Master Music
11.30 The Cinema Organist11.45 Al Goodman and his Orchestra
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Variety "A

3.15 Symphony No. 1 in C Bizet4.0 A Song by the Way4.15 "Destiny Bay"
4.30 Composerg and Their Music5.0 Children’s Session: Mr Storytellerand Junior Naturalists
5.30 Vaughn Monroe and his ‘Orchestra5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 For the Sportsman: Our SportsEditor discusses forthcoming fixtures
7.30. Evening Programme"The Knavyes"
7.45 Melody Market
8.30 "aie

in-the-Marsh"9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.30 "A Matter of Luck"
10. 0 "London Studio Melodies’: Peter
Yorke and his Concert Orchestra, with
Paula Green and Steve Conway

(BBC Programme)
10.30 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.20 a.m., 9.0, 12.35 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.

REGINALD BECKWITH, who stars
in the BBC World Theatre production
"She Stoops to Conquer," which 1YA
begins at 8 o'clock this evening.


